502157154 12/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shinichiro KANOH	11/08/2012
Ryuta KAWASHIMA	11/08/2012
Hitoshi TANAKA	11/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIN CO., LTD.
Street Address:	777-2, Kawaharamachi
Internal Address:	Maebashi-shi
City:	Gunma
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	371-0046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13709066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 0000000000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: usdocket@ryuka.com Correspondent Name: RYUKA IP LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 1-6-1 Shinjuku L Tower 22nd Floor Address Line 2: Nishi-shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku

Address Line 4: Tokyo, JAPAN 163-1522

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Bradford Copely
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=JIN-0044US_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif source=JIN-0044US_Declaration_Assignment#page2.tif source=JIN-0044US_Declaration_Assignment#page3.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

As the	below named in	ventor, I hereby o	leclare that:					
This de	eclaration is direct	ed to:						
\boxtimes	The attached app							
	,	olication or PCT in	nternational appli	cation No)			
The ab	ove-identified app	lication was made	or was authorize	ed to be m	nade by i	me.		
I belie applica		original inventor	r or an original	joint inv	entor o	f a claime	ed inven	tion in the
		hat any willful fa				-	unishabl	e under 18
		signed inventor, he described in the				or", have i	nvented o	certain new
Kawaha and int NOW, acknow the ent of Ame that ma infring Code of assignr as ame Patent	aramachi, Maeba erest in an to the a THEREFORE, vledged, I hereby ire right, title, and erica, including all ay be granted there ement under the por any other cause ment, and including and Trademark (LTD. hereinafte shi-shi, Gunma pplication and inverse for valuable consell, assign and trainterest in the appel divisions and coeon, and all reissurprovisional rights of action for acting the right to claim corresponding for Diffice to issue are, its successors a	sideration, and to an sideration, and the interest ansfer to the about the interest thereof, including the priority under the p	n, is design y United to receipt an evention and a ling any reconstitute the Internalication, a	nd suff d assigned disclose all Letter ight to b 35, Sec infring national and I red	acquiring atents to be iciency of the ee, its such therein for Patent coring or mation 154 cement occurrentic Convention quest the best at	the entire e obtaine f which cessors a for the Un aintain ar of the Un curring property	is hereby nd assigns nited States naction for nited States naction for nited States rior to this aris (1883) of the U.S
Legal	Name of Inventor	Shinichiro K	ANOH					NEW CECTOTORS ANNIHATE OF
Invent	or's Signature	Bris	0-03-	7	Date	08, 10	1. 201	12.

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

As the	below named in	ventor, I hereby	declare that:					
This d	eclaration is direct	ed to:						
\boxtimes	The attached app	olication, or						
	United States applied on	plication or PCT	international a	application N	No			
The ab	ove-identified app	olication was mad	le or was auth	orized to be	made by	me.		
I belie applica	ve that I am the	original invent	or or an orig	inal joint ir	nventor o	of a claime	d invention	in the
	by acknowledge t 1001 by fine or in						mishable un	der 18
	REAS I, the underseful improvements	,			_	or", have in	vented certa	in new
Kawaha	AS, <u>JIN CO.,</u> aramachi, Maeba erest in an to the a	shi-shi, Gunma	a 371-0046 .	Japan , is de	esirous of	acquiring the	he entire rigl	ht, title
acknow the ent of Am that ma infring Code coassignr as ame Patent	THEREFORE, vledged, I hereby ire right, title, and erica, including a ay be granted therement under the por any other causement, and includirended, of or in any and Trademark (ation to the assigned	sell, assign and to interest in the applications and deon, and all reissorovisional rights to of action for a gentle right to clay corresponding to Office to issue a	transfer to the oplication and continuations ues thereof, in a granted pursicts which wo aim priority unforeign patent any Letters P	e above name the invention thereof, and acluding any suant to Title uld constitu- nder the Inte- application,	ed assign n disclose all Lette right to e 35, Sec te infring ernationa, and I re	nee, its succeed therein for Patent or bring or maction 154 of gement occul Conventio equest the D	essors and a or the United f the United intain an act the United arring prior ns of Paris (pirector of the	ssigns, States States ion for States to this (1883), he U.S.
Legal	Name of Inventor	Ryuta KAWASH	IMA	-			3 May 1 May	
Invent	or's Signature	RE			Date	8/1	00/20	12

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: \boxtimes The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application No. filed on . The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS I, the undersigned inventor, hereafter also referred to as "assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the above identified application; and WEREAS, JIN Co., LTD. hereinafter also referred to as "assignee", whose address is 777-2, Kawaharamachi, Maebashi-shi, Gunma 371-0046 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in an to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Conventions of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns. Legal Name of Inventor Hitoshi TANAKA Inventor's Signature Date Hiroshi Tacolon 13. 20/2

RECORDED: 12/10/2012